Standards
Rated Voltage 230 - 800 V / 50 Hz
Rated Power 1 - 50 kvar
Capacitance Tolerance -5 / +10 %
Max. Permissible Current 1,5 x IN Continuous,  2 x IN Short period *
Max. inrush Current 400 x IN
Capacitor Losses cca 0,4 W / kvar
Discharge Resistors

(A)
Ø D x H
(mm)
m
(kg) Terminal
1 CSADG-0,44/1-HD 3 x 5,5 1,3 85 x 175 0,6 A
1,5 CSADG-0,44/1,5-HD 3 x 8,2 2,0 85 x 175 0,6 A
2 CSADG-0,44/2-HD 3 x 11,0 2,6 85 x 175 0,6 A
2,5 CSADG-0,44/2,5-HD 3 x 13,7 3,3 85 x 175 0,6 A
3,15 CSADG-0,44/3,15-HD 3 x 17,3 4,1 85 x 175 0,7 A
4 CSADG-0,44/4-HD 3 x 21,9 5,3 85 x 175 0,7 A
5 CSADG-0,44/5-HD 3 x 27,4 6,6 85 x 175 0,7 A
6,25 CSADG-0,44/6,25-HD 3 x 34,3 8,2 85 x 175 0,8 A
7,5 CSADG-0,44/7,5-HD 3 x 41,1 9,9 85 x 175 0,9 A
8 CSADG-0,44/8-HD 3 x 43,8 10,5 85 x 175 0,9 A
10 CSADG-0,44/10-HD 3 x 54,8 13,1 85 x 245 1,1 A
12,5 CSADG-0,44/12,5-HD 3 x 68,5 16,4 85 x 245 1,2 A
14 CSADG-0,44/14-HD 3 x 76,7 18,4 85 x 245 1,4 A
15 CSADG-0,44/15-HD 3 x 82,2 19,7 85 x 245 1,4 A
20 CSADG-0,44/20-HD 3 x 110 26,2 100 x 245 1,8 A
25 CSADG-0,44/25-HD 3 x 137 32,8 100 x 245 1,9 A
28,1 CSADG-0,44/28,1-HD 3 x 154 36,8 116 x 245 2,1 B
30 CSADG-0,44/30-HD 3 x 164 39,4 116 x 245 2,2 B
33,3 CSADG-0,44/33,3-HD 3 x 183 43,7 136 x 261 3,8 B
37,5 CSADG-0,44/37,5-HD 3 x 206 49,2 136 x 261 3,9 B
40 CSADG-0,44/40-HD 3 x 219 52,5 136 x 261 4,0 B
50 CSADG-0,44/50-HD 3 x 274 65,6 136 x 355 5,0 C
56,2 CSADG-0,44/56,2-HD 3 x 308 73,8 136 x 355 5,1 C
Date: 13.8.2019
Version: 43J3884A
 440 V  /  50 Hz